QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

Civic Theatre - BALLET AND MODERN DANCE

Friday 27t September — Civic Theatre

10.30 a.m.
10.50
10.55
11.05
12.05
12.15
12.30

1.30 p.m.
1.45
2.25
2.30
3.05

3.50 p.m.
4.05
4.15
4.50
5.35
6.00
6.10
6.15 p.m.

7.00 p.m.

7.20 p.m.
7.30
7.35
8.20
8.25

Class 661
Class 660.1
Class 660.2
Class 661.1
Class 651
Class 652
Class 653

Class 654
Class 675.1
Class 674.2
Class 627
Class 632

Class 618
Class 602
Class 609
Class 613
Class 658
Class 685
Class 622
Class 600

Class 600

Class 688
Class 650.2
Class 679
Class 650.3
Class 675.2

Modern Jazz Novice
Modern Novice
Modern Novice
Modern Jazz Novice
Ballet Novice

Ballet Novice

Ballet Novice

* LUNCH BREAK **

Ballet Novice

Hip Hop Solo

Hip Hop Duo/Trio
Classical Ballet
Demi-Character

** AFTERNOON TEA BREAK **

Barefoot
Demi-Character
Barefoot

Ballet Dance
Contemporary
Neo

Ballet Dance en Pointe

PACANZ

** TEA BREAK **

PACANZ

* PACANZ RESULTS / AWARDS **

Acro Dance Solo
Ballet Trio

Musical Theatre
Ballet Group

Hip Hop Duo / Trio

** RESULTS **

End of Friday Session

Saturday 28" September — Civic Theatre

8.30 a.m.
9.00

9.40

9.55
10.00
10.40

11.15a.m.
12.15
12.40

1.00 p.m.

2.10 p.m.
2.50
3.30
3.40

Class 669.2
Class 607
Class 603
Class 611
Class 616
Class 663

Class 665
Class 629
Class 624
Class 619

Class 664
Class 633
Class 632.1
Class 658.3

Modern Duo
Ballet

Barefoot
Demi-Character
Ballet Dance
Modern Jazz

* MORNING TEA BREAK **

Modern Jazz
Barefoot
Demi-Character
Ballet Dance

* LUNCH BREAK **

Modern Jazz
Barefoot
Demi-Character
Contemporary

** AFTERNOON TEA BREAK **

12

10 — 12 years
Under 8 yrs

8 yrs & under 10 yrs
13 years & over
Under 8 yrs

8 & under 10 yrs

10 & under 13 years

13 years and over
13 years & over

12 years & under
14 years

15 & under 17 years

11 years

6 years & under
8 years

10 years

12 & 13 years
14 years & over
12 years

13 years & over
Any Age
13 years & over
Any Age
13 years & over

12 years & over
8 years

6 years & under
9 years

11 years

Under 8 years

10 & under 12 years
14 years
13 years
12 years

8 & under 10 years
15 & under 17 years
17 & under 19 years
Under 12 years



4.20 p.m.
4.45
5.25
6.20

7.05 p.m.
7.10
7.50
8.25

Class 669.1
Class 667.1
Class 658.2
Class 631.1

Class 686.1
Class 635.1
Class 635.3
Class 635.2

Civic Theatre - BALLET AND MODERN DANCE

Modern Duo / Trio
Modern Jazz
Lyrical

Ballet Dance

**TEA BREAK **

Acro Duo / Trio

Variation - Own Choice
Variation — Junior
Variation - Own Choice (2)

RESULTS

End of Saturday Session

Sunday 29" September — Civic Theatre

8.30 a.m.
9.00

9.40

9.50
10.20

11.25 a.m.
11.40
12.35

2.00 p.m.
2.10
2.20
2.35
2.50
3.20

3.55 p.m.
4.40
5.30
5.50

7.15 p.m.
8.00
8.30

Class 614
Class 617
Class 604
Class 608
Class 615

Class 601
Class 668.2
Class 658.1

Class 636.2
Class 605
Class 610
Class 626
Class 667
Class 659.3

Class 668
Class 659.4
Class 668.1
Class 621

Class 680
Class 681
Class 682

Demi Character
Demi-Character
Ballet Dance
Demi-Character
Barefoot

* MORNING TEA BREAK **

Ballet Dance
Modern Jazz
Lyrical

* LUNCH BREAK **

National Character
Demi-Character
Ballet Dance
Ballet Dance
Modern Jazz
Modern Lyrical

* AFTERNOON TEA BREAK **

Modern Jazz

Modern Contemporary
Modern Jazz

Barefoot

** TEA BREAK **

Jazz — Junior Championship

Jazz — Intermediate Championship

Jazz — Senior Championship

Under 12 years

13 years

Under 12 years

17 & under 19 years

Any Age

13 years & over
11,12 & 13 years
13 years & over

10 years
11 years
7 years
8 years
10 years

6 years & under
15 & under 17 years
12 & 13 years

10 & under 13 years
7 years

9 years

13 years

12 years

17 & under 19 years

14 years
15 & under 17 years
17 & under 19 years
12 years

8 — 11 years
12 — 14 years
15 years & over

RESULTS & CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTATION

End of Sunday Session

Monday 30" September — Civic Theatre

8.30 a.m.
9.00

9.30

9.45

9.50
10.00
10.10

10.55
11.45
12.05
12.15

Class 678
Class 659.1
Class 637
Class 643
Class 644
Class 606
Class 659

Class 659.5
Class 659.2
Class 687
Class 670

Musical Theatre
Modern Lyrical
National Character
Ballet Duo

Ballet Duo

Barefoot

Modern Contemporary

* MORNING TEA BREAK **

Modern Lyrical
Modern Contemporary
Acro Dance Solo
Modern Group

13

Under 12 years
14 years

13 years and over
Under 12 years
12 years & over

7 years

14 years

15 & under 17 years
17 & under 19 years
12 years & under
Any Age



1.10 p.m.
1.15
1.25
2.00
2.30
2.40

3.40 p.m.
4.10
4.35
4.50
5.15

6.30 p.m.
7.10 p.m.
8.00 p.m.

Class 686.2
Class 612
Class 631
Class 625
Class 633.1
Class 634

Class 620
Class 630
Class 674.1
Class 623
Class 628

Class 655
Class 656
Class 657

Civic Theatre - BALLET AND MODERN DANCE

* LUNCH BREAK **

Acro Group

Barefoot

Ballet Dance

Barefoot

Barefoot

Ballet Dance en Pointe

** AFTERNOON TEA BREAK **

Demi-Character

Ballet Dance en Pointe
Hip Hop Solo

Ballet Dance
Demi-Character

** TEA BREAK **

Ballet Junior Championship

Ballet Intermediate Championship

Ballet Senior Championship

FINAL PRESENTATIONS

Any Age

9 years

15 & under 17 years
13 years

17 & under 19 years
15 & under 17 years

12 years
14 years
12 years and under
13 years
14 years

9toll years
12 to14 years
15 years & over

END OF SOUTHLAND SOCIETY COMPETITIONS — BALLET & MODERN DANCE

14




